®
Accessories
Cassette Style Mating Connectors H11, H15, H15S2, H15S4
BCD20022 Rev. AB, 9-Apr-09 Page 1 of 9 www.power-one.com
84.8
7.62
10 x 7.62 = 76.2
90

Table 1: H11 Connector Survey
Female connector Reference Description of terminals  Fig. Integrated
type coding
STV-H11-F/CO HZZ00101 Faston terminals 6.3 × 0.8 mm 2 yes
STV-H11-FG/CO HZZ00196 Faston terminals 6.3 × 0.8 mm, gold-plated contacts 2 yes
STV-H11-FS/CO-G 3 HZZ00104 Faston terminals 6.3 × 0.8 mm, solderable (short moulding) 3 yes
STV-H11-FSR/CO-G HZZ00102 Screw terminals, 90°, 2.5 mm2 (AWG 13), torque ≤ 26.6 Ncm 4 yes
STV-H11-FB/CO-G 1 HZZ00103 Solder pin 5.2 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm 5 yes
STV-H11-FBG/CO 1, 2 HZZ00199 Solder pin 5.2 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm, gold-plated contacts 5 yes
STV-H11-FBER/CO 2 HZZ00113 Solder pin 4.3 mm, ∅ 1.0 mm 5 yes
STV-H11-FP/CO 2 HZZ00111 Press fit 6.5 mm, ∅ 1.0 mm 5 yes
1 See also matching Flexi-PCB (HZZ01208) for PCB-mounting of converters, fig. 6.
2 Ask Power-One for availability
3 Obsolete; use STV-H11-F/CO
Description
All 19" cassette type converters are equipped with either

Table 2: H15 Connector Survey
Female connector Reference Description of terminals Fig. Integrated
type coding
STV-H15-FSR-G HZZ00107 Screw terminals, 90°, 2.5 mm2 (AWG 13), torque ≤ 26.6 Ncm 8 no
STV-H15-F/CO-G HZZ00106 Faston terminals 6.3 × 0.8 mm (8) yes
STV-H15-FB/CO HZZ00112 Solder pin 4.0 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm 9 yes
STV-H15-FBG/CO 1 HZZ00197 Solder pin 4.0 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm, gold-plated contacts 9 yes
STV-H15-FP/CO 1 HZZ00117 Press fit 4.5 mm, ∅ 1.0 mm (double-pin version) (9) yes
STV-H15-FWS/CO HZZ00114 Solder pin 10.1 mm, ∅ 1.6 mm, 90° bent contacts 10 yes
1 Ask Power-One for availability
Mechanical Dimensions (in mm)
Fig. 7
H15 front view, relating to the next figures
Flexible H11 PCB
If casette style converters with male H11 connectors are
mounted on a PCB board, the connection may be made using
the H11 Flexi PCB together with the female connector STV-
H11-FB/CO-G [HZZ00103].
Item number: H11FLEXI-PCB [HZZ01208].
European
Projection
Fig. 6
Flexible H11 PCB

Table 3: H15S2 and H15S4 connector survey
Female connector Reference Description of terminals Fig. Integrated
type coding
STV-H15S2-FSF/CO 3 HZZ 00116 11 faston terminals 6.3 × 0.8 mm, 2 screw jacks 1 11 yes
STV-H15S2-F/CO 3 HZZ 00115 11 faston terminals 6.3 × 0.8 mm, 2 solder jacks 1 (11) yes
STV-H15S4-FSF/CO HZZ 00110 7 faston terminals 6.3 × 0.8 mm, 4 screw jacks 1 13 yes
STV-H15S4-F/CO HZZ 00105 7 faston terminals 6.3 × 0.8 mm, 4 solder jacks 1 (13) yes
STV-H15S4-FLS/CO 2 HZZ 00109 7 screw terminals 90°, 2.5 mm2, torque ≤ 26.6 Ncm, 4 solder jacks 1 14 yes
STV-H15S4-FSR/CO 2 HZZ 00108 7 screw terminals, 90°, 2.5 mm2, torque ≤ 26.6 Ncm, 4 screw jacks 1 (14) yes
Fig. 12
STV-H15 S2-FSF/CO
11 faston terminals and two screw
jacks.
STV-H15 S2-F/CO
11 faston terminals and two solder
jacks (solder jacks are shown in fig.
15).
European
Projection
Fig. 11a
Solder jack XMB045
Fig. 11b
Screw jack YVM002
for screws M4.
1 Spare jacks are available on request: screw version YVM002,
solder version XMB045; see fig. 11.
2 Obosolete. Use female connectors with faston terminals instead!
3 H15S2 conectors are not for new designs and will be
discontinued.
Delivery content: H15S4 (S2) moulding, 4 (2) high current jacks
and assembly instructions. Screw versions also include four M4
screws with washers and heat shrink sleeves.
Mechanical Dimensions (in mm)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
®
Accessories
Cassette Style Mating Connectors H11, H15, H15S2, H15S4
BCD20022 Rev. AB, 9-Apr-09 Page 6 of 9 www.power-one.com
95
14
.8
90
12048a24      20      16       12
30/32   26/28        22      18      14          8/10     4/6
Fig. 14
STV-H15 S4-FSF/CO,
7 faston terminals and 4 screw jacks
STV-H15 S4-F/CO
7 faston terminals and 4 solder jacks (solder jacks are shown in fig. 14.)
84.9